e,

R-314-2016
Original: R-066-2015
Date: April 11, 2016 Contract #: 01 47201 )
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT - Town Branch WWTP Solids
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project Improvements
Page 10of2
Location: TB WWTP
To {Contractor): .
Buikding Crafts Inc. Contract No. 66-2015
2 Rosewood Drive Original Contract Amt. $1.899,543.00
Wilder, KY 41076 Cumulative Amount of

Previous Change Orders $84,103.00

Percent Change - Previous %
Change Orders RS 5 4.43%
Total Contract Amount Prior

to this Change Order $1,983,646.00

Change Order No. 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the foliowing changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order e
ftem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in . . . .
No. completion date. etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
7 Deomolition Non-Potable Water Pumps & Piping $5,844.00
Demolition Polymer Pumps & Piping $5,948.00
9 Panelview Screen Replacement $1.681.27
16 __)Addition of Conveyor Reversing Switches $3,150.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $16.623.27
Net Amount of this Change Order $16,623.27
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $2,000,269.27
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.83%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 5.30%
The time provided for the com lefion in the coniract and all provisions of the contract will apply heretp.

Recoy e y Z (Proj. Engr.) Date /&
Accepted by_ Day gl 7 © L (Contractor) Date_ Y /1) ] &
Approved bW - (Director) Date_4-20-/ 2

Approved by tun ‘ (Commissioner) Date S~ 3 - l Vi
Approved by AN\ L {Mayor or CAQ) Date_z_ép_im‘dr/&)/ (a
J




Page 2 of 2

JUSTIFICATION FOR CH ANGE PROJECT: Town Branch WWTP Solids Improvements

CONTRACT NO. 66-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Back-up data is attached explaining the necessity for each
item.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? X Yes Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: No effect to contract completion date.

Nouelpof 2l 201t
Q Maﬂ)r Date v




Summary Chart for Change Order #2

Project:

Town Branch Solids Improvements Key
Lexington, Kentucky Ow = Owner

Contract # R 66-2015

Om = Omission

AE = Architect/Engineer C = Contractor

No.

Date

Brief Description

Change Requested by

Price

Ow

AJE

c

Om

CO
No.

2/10/2015

Demoalition Non-Potable Water (NPW) Pumps & Piping

Demolition NPW Pumps & Piping allowed on T&M. Plant staff had planned
on completing this work but now they are down two positions. Due to being
short staffed and other priorities the plant superintendent asked if we could
do this demo before the contractor was offsite. Contractor laborers were
observed to ensure effenciency.

$5,844.00

X

2/10/2015

Demolition Polymer Pumps & Piping

Demolition Polymer Pumps & Piping allowed on T&M. Plant staff had
planned on completing this work but now they are down two positions. Due
to being short staffed and other priorities the plant superintendent asked if we
could do this demo before the contractor was offsite. Contractor laborers
were observed to ensure effenciency.

$5.948.00

4/11/2016

Panelview Screen Replacement

The Panelview had to be replaced due to a roof leak. BCI agreed to replace
this without mark-up, install and delivery. The piece of equipment was time
sensitive.

$1,681.27

10

3/4/2016

Addition of Conveyor Reversing Switches

A conveyor reversing switch is needed in the truck bay. This change order
was allowed to add the switch; the switch was eft out of the orginal design.

$3,150.00

Page TOTAL

$16,623.27




~ BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Friday, March 18, 2016
Tiffany Rank, PE
Municipal Engineer Senior
859-425-2406
tiffanyr@lfugc.com

Re: 16.3.17 T&M Demo NPW Pumps and Piping

Tiffany.

The cost for T&M Demo NPW Pumps and Piping is:

$5.844.00

Best regards,
Dan Breetz PE
Project Manager

Building Crafts, Inc.

Cc: File

Water and Wastewater Treatment Experts

2 Rosewood Drive
Wilder, KY 41076

Phone: (859) 781-9500
Fax: (859) 781-9505

www.buildingcrafts.com



Job Name: Town Branch WWTP Solids Processing Improvements

Work Description: 16.3.17 T&M Demo NPW Pumps and Piping

BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Proposal Summary

Job#. 0618
Date: 3/18/2016

LABOR Hrs Rate Total Cost
Supt. 29 |$ 9500{$ 2.755.00
Labor 30 |$ 60.00|% 1,800.00
Welder 0 $ -
PM Time 0 $ -
Carpernter 0 $ -
Labor Total | § 4,555.00 |
Equiptment Hours Rate Total Cost
2ea 10’ scaffold towers 8 $ 5001% 40.00
410 Backhoe 1 $ 4500189 45.00
$ - $ -
Pickup 29 | $ 75018% 217.50
3 .
$ -
Equipment Total | § 302.50 |
Materials Qty Unit Total Cost
Box of 4.5" grinding blades 1 ]% 3200]$ 32.00
Bag 588 grout 5 |$ 7501 $ 37.50
Metal Cutting blades 9.5 1 $ 6508 6.50
Materials Total | $ 76.00 |
Subcontractors Cost
Subcontractor Total| -
Total of All Cost Categories 4,933.50
Contractor's Markup 740.03
(15% on L.E& M. 5% on S)
3% Bond 170.71

Total of All Costs with Markup| $

5.844]




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500
#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505

P.O. Box 286

Highland Heights, KY 41076

pate: o </ &~ KO/

EXTRA WORK QRDER

Project: {{/}/ /Iéd /l/d

Project No. Q é/ ,( Location: @u@ é;ﬁ ?/

Reason for Change: ﬁﬁ ﬂués / ﬁ{om Suve e Q &.@mo /OW S Py@wﬁ

Description of Work Performed (uj_ 3

Ly PE fre [Fows &‘4/,‘.1 ), ’%Sf“w

On(,L,‘,/.wa,U/m ftm; Cud 6" A YOE, Al i S/acgﬁ. /Own;;d /@w/g_

— LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt,
T Verce |Gup7” |4 /Bt | 4% foprddons ik
. I 5, 194
T HTFe i) | Lals

Total Amount

Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT -

Equipment Item

~ /6 See Ffold 7o/cwz£.3'

~ VERIFICATION -

Approved by __/ // / <

Date Approved Vﬁ;/ 25; / /e

Foreman 7 Uc;ﬂtC?
Remarks ' /’ w i G’

Total Amount

[L—ZAML%Z M&f Clhgo Lo by

QFFICE USE ONLY

Extended by

Subtotal
Mark Up
Grand Total

OB 0 Taw

Apr‘vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
RO. Box 286
Highland Heights, KY 41076
Date: £~ £ -/l EXTRA WORK QRDER
— , G
Project: _ /ousn @.\ C(/?/L,A Project No. (O (o / i( Location: bd/’jsgu;[/@h

Reason for Change: In ;mza\/ //éma Czufaﬁ 1= AOQ/V'M) ﬂcw«ﬂd MO sz

Description of Work Performed Gt G (JWJC@MM / owme # ﬂtuf.?’/ﬂ oL /dmﬂw /;,g,_b,
(heeded) Flof P2 2L /\Ouhuuoﬁ/ Som/ M Adawm § /;’/M,A

- LABOR - - MATERIAL ~
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
/ s L o . ’ . 0, “ / . )
T Vtsee |Supr |10 2|\ Mk B CH
N e B _
X HeTFrell | LAk ae, 3 _ | bgs| 55K (oot

N ¢ Tl
7§ CAMe’

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - -~ VERIFICATION -

Equipment Item

(9:.(_: K ’, 2 Stias Approved by / ;/ / —l—

Date Approved 2—//?2- (5/ /&

. 2 /l
Foreman ‘/2/1/0(70/ ////Z/;’L(/{’

Remarks

Total Amount

OFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal BT 51 T
Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total Apr‘vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286
Highland Helghts, KY 41076
5 R
pate: X~ 2R3 /€ EXTRA WORK ORDER
e
/ o) _ o . o

Project: "/ oija” f)/‘)qfﬂ,@A‘ Project No. C/(Q/ 3/ Location: 50&[&" é’Jﬂ,
7

Reason for Change: /?Q(q/wuq,(’/' - L/;»&ow; @(,aj)qu

Description of Work Performed: j’ et A /\ emin m(/// ,ﬂu/ymﬂd P /3?44—'»«46'//’&/_), De v Cvuéw_uﬁ
. / it . 7 - r ~ ;7 { 7 7

T {ﬂc [éx)’bb(/ﬂ Z?) /ﬂé«Wi}W*ﬁ Cud (%U/% /;:'1,71/‘2&9 )220 Zéqvﬂm «Zr; Gl &yfos

- LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt, Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
— R / — N
/ //0?/1//; £ 5L</0/ /0

S Nal Frelf L Ab /0

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - —~ VERIFICATION -

Equipment Item

10 Boklloe T oo B2 BY | mopros vy 757 /Ay

[ /.7
Date Approved 2} '257 / Yz

Foreman J{OM// /(M%\/
Remarks Cfm/}b,gj A % /ﬂML&& t()-‘-’/é{
QML?_M 5, Ig/_ﬁb ;AAJ .I,.,.dA

21 P g Q/L&fmg

Total Amount

© ofET 91 aW

OFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal
Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total Apr'vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286

Highland Heights, KY 41076

2N L .
Date: "L /(g EXTRA WORK QRDER

Project: ‘//&'c(/_/ 5/@«/@/\ Project No. & £ /¢ Location: Sedole [ /c/ﬁ
-7

Reason for Change: [i,éi?{,/x,e.( // Ry o /76{//;/z,/?

Description of Work Performed: gyaf/g,{z Kl Eliites g b (Zhs 7 e, w1 SBEE Moy Pz

A¥R?
&LM iWﬂ Hr - 4 2, c(,f"’[e/vn ?e d/ / /(2(17%/0 //4(,5'4/ // 1;1117—/,/ / %/ Z 7
- LABOR - - MATERIAL -

Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
L , o - A

[ Vhree S<p 7 3 2. A?,L S8 (e

I Ha 7ty L 44 5

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - ~ VERIFICATION -

Approved by //W &/

Date Approved ‘27 / L{“// e

Equipment Item

e :
Foreman _ /Z/(/%/’f //ﬂfu‘z// £

Remarks

Total Amount

QFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal s 01 s
Mark Up
Extended by . Grand Total . Apr‘vd by




. BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Friday, March 18, 2016
Tiffany Rank, PE
Municipal Engineer Senior
859-425-2406
tiffanyr@lfugc.com

Re: 16.3.17 T&M Demo Polymer Pumps and Piping

Tiffany,

The cost for T&M Demo Polymer Pumps and Piping is:
$5.948.00

Best regards,

Dan Breetz PE

Project Manager

Building Crafts, Inc.

Cc: File

Water and Wastewater Treatment Experts

2 Rosewood Drive
Wilder, KY 41076

Phone: (859) 781-9500
Fax: (859) 781-9505

www buildingcrafts.com



BUILBING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Proposal Summary

Job#. 0618
Date: 3/18/2016

Job Name: Town Branch WWTP Solids Processing Improvements

Work Description: 16.3.17 T&M Demo NPW Pumps and Piping

LABOR Hrs Rate Total Cost
Supt. 30 | $ 9500]8$ 2,850.00
Labor 30 {$ 60.00]% 1,800.00
Welder 0 $ -
PM Time 0 $ -
Carpernter 0 $ -
Labor Total | $ 4,650.00 |
Equiptment Hours Rate Total Cost
2ea 10' scaffold towers 0 {$ 5.0018% -
410 Backhoe 2 $ 450018 90.00
$ - $ -
Pickup 30 18§ 75018 225.00
$ -
$ -
Equipment Total | $ 315.00 |
Materials Qty Unit Total Cost
Box of 4.5" grinding blades 1 $ 3200($ 32.00
Bag 588 grout 2 |3 7501 $ 15.00
Sawzall blades 2 $ 4501 % 9.00
Materials Total | § 56.00 |
Subcontractors Cost
Subcontractor Totall -
Total of All Cost Categories 5,021.00
Contractor's Markup 753.15
(15% onL.E&M; 5% on S)
3% Bond 173.72

Total of All Costs with Markup| $

5,948 |




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286
Highiand Heights, KY 41076
Date: ./ = 7= XC/ & EXTRA WORK ORDER
/ i / 1/ - j
Project: __/Ncesn/ /6) /éa"’t(/ér Project No. & (o /% Location:.9 "’]/IJS‘ lﬁu%

Reason for Change: /? =4 Z{W/,j ({,-/LJNVI Crutne 4,
Description of Work Performed: ey o+ lowl m«fa;j/ Kwééy 5"’/%#%/@,1 ﬂ‘W
Desss adld Pile Torjof o &Jéf @//01/79’ Sl il ﬁz{%@ 27 Lrmcet b &Zz

ri

Pame S eff 57 condl

- LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
7 4 pg
T Vawe o | Scat |10 2 Saiw Sy Blrkin
. ) ; , 7 . A . . - ' ' ;
H7Z G
Total Amount Total Amount
~ EQUIPMENT —- - VERIFICATION -
Equipment Item
H/1O 86(1//)(% //)@ Approved by ‘. A
ﬁa‘; A @Dﬂ/mo MMM’L Shts Date Approved // 2 I/ 1 &
Foreman ‘//M/L’Z/ //(/ZVL(
Remarks /
Total Amount
OFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal ST e

Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total Apr'vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax {(859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286

Highland Heights, KY 41076

Date: 3= O/ -0/ & EXTRA WORK ORDER
| Soi b,
Project: ﬂi}/&/ w2z 4 Project No. O/ g Location: d@, f, 449

Reason for Change: f -@ﬁ‘muﬂ— oo ﬁmw.x/l‘

v . ~ ,
Description of Work Performed: £, sh o %74 ,fzéz%é gM < &W g "/ﬂ//( A«WM

bl Liws 1 ;ﬂam;f/ Caorr 4 /Qméﬁ?/ﬂzym

- LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.

7 YAwee |Supt™ |10
T MeTErelld | Lals /0

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - - VERIFICATION -

Equipment Item

zﬁ fc:é ljﬁ/ﬂaf) /é;mm’m g'/v?’( Approved by __/ / / . /Q

H/o Ka:f( [o £ Lh& Date Approved %%//69

Foreman ﬁ?‘/ //ﬂ/z.’,é/
Remarks 7 hoir (ol fitia ahtyd 4o

Total Amount

QFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal oL v nw
Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total _ Apr’vd by




BUILDING CRAFTS, INC. Phone (859) 781-9500

#2 Rosewood Drive Fax (859) 781-9505
PO. Box 286
Highland Heights, KY 41076

Date: 3~ L -6/ EXTRA WORK QRDER
Project: “/ N ¢ in/ (Y. 74 roject No. Location: /
T pwn Bash Project No. & /K S, /

Reason for Change: f,em/wﬁ“ ULc@m & e

Description of Work Performed: /), ,

AALACT] A 4 ’
;,pz" Wﬂ’é/f&- 2 Mf mm Wiode | _
- LABOR - - MATERIAL -
Employee Classif. Hrs. | Rate | Amt. Qty. | Unit Description Amt.
e g . -
T Varer Sept |/O A _|bop| S Ghrei~

S MaZZiokt | Lab |/

Total Amount Total Amount

- EQUIPMENT - — VERIFICATION -

Equipment Item
Approved by 3 'dﬂf / z —
pp tz -

Date Approved 2 / 2 /“ﬂ

/
Foreman %Wf/ %M/é(//

Remarks ﬂé_&_?@dé e 7-4%

g b aTen

Aezpe a/M
4

Total Amount

OFFICE USE ONLY Subtotal B0 aw

Mark Up
Extended by Grand Total Apr'vd by




ny  BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Monday. April 11, 2016
Tiffany Rank, PE
Municipal Engineer Senior
859-425-2406
tiffanyr@lfugc.com

Re: 16.04.11 Replace Panelview Screen due to roof leak

Tiffany,

2 Rosewood Drive
Wilder, KY 41076

Phone: (859) 781-9500
Fax: (859) 781-9505

www . buildingcrafts.com

Per the attached receipt. The material only cost to replace Panelview screen due to roof leak is below. Mark-

up. install. and delivery has been excluded.
$1.681.27

Best regards,

Dan Breetz PE

Project Manager

Building Crafts, Inc.

Cc: File

Water and Wastewaler Treatment Experts




(s;} e D CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. s SALES
EE ELECTRLC SURTLc LD, LK REGISTER
nEBa 2 9TH 27 REGISTER NO. - . REGISTER DATE EMTERED = 1.6 : 484
LOULSVILLE 438E8~509732 11/ 16
TEL: SOS-H87-D951 3657 ,
A G e T —
o SEMT EMRILEDs® saw OO0 TREVOICE s I
SO R METHOD OF PAYMENT:
SOLD TO: SO0 FCCLNT P T — r
L0 MNOT FETL SHIPTO: S LU A CASH  CHECK  CREDIT CARD
WOUISUILLE, 8 ’ S BB T 5TH ST CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION NO.
COUXSVILLE Ky 428282
BACK ORDER FROM 8ACK ORDER 1O
ACCOUNT NO. JOB NAWME AND ADORESS .-k +{LTALIRE CUSTOMER ORDER NO. WHEN SHIP TAX CODE |  SALESPERSON NO. | FILLED
Fa--a0ges Ek I B . 2 I
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHPVIA SHIP DATE CARTONS couns BUNDLES i CHECKED
TEe L FREPAY & CHRRGE Wl DAy ! . 3
Ty QUANTITY - A PO #
Y o __ DESCRIFTION §| ce i osc. | emenson 80 to / VENDOR and PO
; JRRAR nERODHE i
LAk GRAPHIL T ; Po1Sad, 16E 108G, LG
!
| I
1 1
i ! %
+ + —— =
‘ !
i H H H
‘ 5 o
T I v
3 E
- r —_——— —— e m————— = = ] e e e e ? o m——— e i -
i i
T CARI | | | R
L et B ¢ ae 'y i e - e R I il b St - -
wr hAC, ' | i
. o ). R .3 : : _ . 1] . ‘._;‘“ i .
QL] J , ! _
TILE 10 MERCHANDISE PASSES AT POINT OF SHIPHENT. CLAUKS FOR SHORY O DANAGED MERCHANDISE SHGULD BE AADE 10 CARRIER. ‘CODE LEGEND | MERCHANDISE Ay LE
MERCHANDISE RETURNED WIROUT OUR CONSENY WILL ROT BE ACCEMED. A RESTOCNG CHARSE WL DE KABE ON RETURNED 0008 UNLESS DEFECTYE OR THEY CXRGR ON OUR PARI 8 - BACK ORDERED. | cui¢s TAX
7] A SERVILE (HARGE OF 114% PER MO, 8T HOT T0 ENCEEG THE HIGHEST AMDUNT LAVUKLY ALLOWED BY CORTRACT N THIS STATE, WiLL BE NADE ON AL PAS: GUE ACCDUNTS, C - CANCELLED.
5 THIS SALE S SUBIECT T0 YR TERNS LOCATED AT SALES.OUR-TERMS,COM, WHICH WE AAY CHANGE FROM TUSE 10 TLAE WITHOLT PRIOR NONCE. P . BACK ORDERED, | SMIPPING CHARGE
3| THIS MATERIAL WAS SPECIFICALLY ORDERED FOR AND WILL BE USED ON THE JOB Ve e
NAMED HEREIN. ABOVE MATERIAL RECEIVED: stihaey
3 DEPOSIT AMOUNT: TOTAL DUE} B e
§ SIGNED DATE BALANCE DUE:

POSTING COPY



3

-~ BUILDING CRAFTS, INC.

Contractors | Engineers

Friday, March 4, 2016

Tiffany Rank, PE
Municipal Engineer Senior
859-425-2406
tiffanyr@Iifugc.com

2 Rosewood Drive
wilder, KY 41076

Phone: (859) 781-9500
Fax: (859) 781-9505

www buildingcrafts.com

Re: Town Branch Solids Processing Project Move Conveyor Reversing Switches Proposal

Tiffany,

Building Crafts is pleased to offer you this proposal to move the conveyor reversing switches from the

electrical room to the truck loading bay. This proposal is good for 2 weeks.

The cost would be:
$3.150.00

Best regards,
Dan Breetz PE
Project Manager

Building Crafts, Inc.

Cc: File

Water and Wastewater Treatmenl Experts




BID SUMMARY REPORT

Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Proces Estimator: Pat Job#:. 1320
Job Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Processing Improvement
Contractor:
Estimator. Pat
Notes:
Bid Date: Wednesday, January 28 2015
Included Summary Description Extended % Adjusted Material Extended % Adjusted Labor
L] $42098 100.00 $420 98 2470 100.00 2470
Top Sheet
Raw Cost $1.917.42  Sales Per Month $0.00
Tax $34.26 Retum Per Month $0.00
Raw Cost With Tax $1.85168 Price Per Sq Foot $0.00
Overhead $191.74  Hours Per Sq Foot 000
Profit $107 17  Square Feet 0.00
Total Return $ $298 91 Job Months 0.00
Totat Return % 1328 Hours per Week 40 00
Price $2.250 60 Workers Per Day 000
Bond $0 00  Tfotal Hours 24.70
P GEEEEE® Mark Up Sales Tax? Yes
Sell Adjusted By: $0.00 Use Bond Table? No
Adj Sell Return 0 $0 00
Labor Percent Hours Hourly Burden
ClassDescription of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost
$29.48 Wage Rate 100 00% 24.70 $29.48 $19.97 67 74% $1.22144
Totals: 100 00% 2470 $29 48 $19.97 67.74% $1.221.44
MARK UPS OVERHEAD PROFIT
Total % Amount % Amount
Materials $420.98 10.00% $463.08 5 00% $486 23
Labot $1.221.44 10.00% $1,343.59 5 00% $1.41077
Supptier Quotes $0 00 10 00% $0 00 5 00% $0.00
SubContractors $0 00 10.00% $0 00 5 00% $0 00
Direct Jub Expense $0 00 10.00% $0 00 500% $0.00
Equipment Rental $275 00 10.00% $302 50 500% $317.63
Matenal Adjustment $0 00 10.00% $0 00 5.00% $0.00
Unused $0 00 10.00% $0.00 500% $0.00
Totals: $1917 42 10 00% $2.109 17 5.00% $2.214 62
TAX Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
Materials $420 98 6 00% $25 26
L abor $1,221 44 0.00% $0 00
Supplier Quotes $U 00 6 00% $0 00
SubContractors $0.00 6 00% $0.00
Direct Job Expense $0.00 6 00% $0.00
Equipment Renta! $150 00 6 00% $9.00
Maternal Adjustment $0 00 0 00% £0.00
Unused $0 00 0 00% $0 00
YD 8:08:35 AM McCormick Systems Inc Page 1o0f2



Equipment Rental
Name

Lift

delivery & pick up

BID SUMMARY REPORT

Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Proces Estimator: Pat

Supplier

Job#: 1320
Total Tax: $34.26
Tax (6%) Unit Multiplier Dollars
Yes $15000 1.00 $150.00
No $125.00 1.00 $125.00
Total: $275.00
3/4/2016 8:08 35 AM McCormick Systems Inc Page: 20f2



Job Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Processing improvement

items+ByProducts
Item # item Name Quantity Price 1
Category: CCode <none>
60.019 cable labe! 400 360 L
60,127 reiocate rev swilch 200 $60 E
60,128 1" ko seal c'osure 200 $500 E
Totals for CCod
Category: CCode Branch Rough
1201 34 ALUW 100 03 $10127 C
1366 34 AL LB BODY 100 $9:238 C
1,426 34 ALFLAT COVER 100 $14640 C
1438 34 AL GASKET 100 $1278C C
1551 34 HUB - MEYERS 00 $3129% C
1577 34 3 PIECE UNION 200 $8007C €
Totals for CCod
Category: CCode Straps
15.100 ss 1" strut strap 49 8225
Totals for CCod
Category: CCode Lugs/Termination/Ground
3163 14 GA TERMINATION 16 00 §00 X

Totals for CCod

Category: CCode Branch Wire
144 12 WMTW CU STRANDED 135300 §19803 W
Totais for CCod

Totals:

Report Totals:

tems+ByProducts
Ext Price 1 Bid Lbr Ext
$420.98 2470

Ext Price 1
$40
$02

$100C

8§12 40

310127
$5 12
$146
$1.28
3313
$16 01

§132 28

5500

£9 00

$420.98

3312016 4:55. 30 PM McCormick Systems Inc

Bid Labor

02
15)
19

450
30

N

»
1830
1800

67

OO X X MmO

Bid Lbr Ext CCode

15
363
49

356

a0

810

810

24.70

o
cb
ct
cb
¢k
cb

wi

Page

20f2



BID SUMMARY REPORT

Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Proces Estimator: Pat Job #: 1320
Job Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Processing Improvement
Contractor:
Estimator: Pat
Notes:
Bid Date: Wednesday, January 28, 2015
Included Summary Description Extended % Adjusted Material Extended % Adjusted Labor
CR - Cable & Wire Correction $630.05 100.00 $630.05 (559) 100.00 (5.59)
Top Sheet
Raw Cost $353.87 Sales Per Month $0 00
Tax $37.80 Relumn Per Month $0 00
Raw Cost With Tax $391.67 Price Per Sq Foot $0.00
Overhead $3539 Hours Per Sq Foot 0.00
Profit $21.35 Square Feet 0.00
Total Return $ $56.74  Job Months 0.00
Total Return % 1265 Hours per Week 40.00
Price $448.41  Workers Per Day 0.00
Bond $0.00 Total Hours (5.59)
Sell Price it Mark Up Sales Tax? Yes
Sell Adjusted By: $0.00 Use Bond Table? No
Adj Sell Return 0 $0 00
Labor Percent Hours Hourly Burden
ClassDescription of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost
100.00% -5 69 $29 48 $10.97 67.74% ($276 19)
Totals: 100.00% -5.59 $29.48 $19.97 67 74% (8276.19)
MARK UPS OVERHEAD PROFIT
Total % Amount % Amount
Materials $630 05 10 00% $693 06 5 00% $727 71
Labor ($276 19) 10 00% ($303.80) 5.00% ($318.99)
Supplier Quotes $0.00 10.00% $0.00 5.00% $0.00
SubContractors $0.00 10.00% $0.00 5.00% $0.00
Direct Job Expense 30 00 10.00% $0 00 5.00% S0 00
Equipment Renta) $0.00 10.00% $0.00 5.00% $0.00
Material Adjustment $0.00 10.00% $0 00 5 00% $0.00
Unused $0.00 10.00% $0.00 5.00% $0.00
Totals: $35387 10.00% $389.26 5.00% $408 72
TAX Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
Materials $630 05 6 00% $37.80
Labor ($276 19) 0.00% $0 00
Supplier Quotcs $0 00 6.00% $0.00
SubContractors $0 00 6.00% $0 00
Direct Job Expense $0.00 6.00% $0.00
Equipment Rentat $0.00 0 00% $0 00
Matenal Adjustment $0.00 0 00% $0 00
Unused $0 00 0 00% $0.00
3/10/2016 10:28:00 AM McCormick Systems Inc Page 10of2



BID SUMMARY REPORT

Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Proces Estimator: Pat Job #: 1320

Total Tax: $37.80

3/10/2016 10:28.00 AM McCormick Systems inc Page: 20f2



Job Name: E-15-012 Town Branch Solids Processing Improvemaent

Iltems+ByProducts
Item # ltem Name Quantity Price 1
Category: CCode <none>
60.112 #18 AWG 2 conductor sn cadle -370 00 §53713 M
60,113 #18 AWG 3 conductor 51 cadle 137000 $71564 M

Totals for CCod

Category: CCode Branch Wire
60,111 14 THAN CU Sold 319500 $47 468 M
Totals for CCod

Totals:

Report Totals:

Items+ByProducts

Ext Price 1 Bid Lbr Ext
$630.05 -5.59

Ext Price 1

4168 74
3980 43

§781 69

-§15° 63

$151.63

$630.05

Bid Labor

400 M
400 M

300 M

Bid Lbr Ext CCode

-148
548

4.00

959 wt

-9.59

-5.59

3/10/2016 10:20:36 AM McCormick Systems Inc Page.

20f2



Sh1t 0LET i0LE
13NVd TO8LINOD
0TLI- 0141 56 art] vT# (T X049 az0v
( ) (.56l (2] () 0 0 €4 3ON4IYINID
1INVd TOHLNOD
0081 0081 ,00T) 1Y pT# (T X094 9z0v
hoost) Lo (¢ r2) Z# 3ON4IYINID
TINVd TOYINOD
I- . 50T TH iy t
068 {,068T) {,501) A% 2VA! yi#(vT) X098 920 T4 35NAININTD
¥ 44 SZT St vi# (6) yT# (1) M3IA TINVd X089 110
' ' ' £# IONJIYINID
00z 007 ov v14 (6) vig (v) M3IIA 13NV X09 110
‘ ' ’ Z# 39N4IYLINID
00t 0o0g 09 pist(6) vt (¥) M3IA TINVd X08 1.0
' ' ' 14 39N41YLINID
08t 08v 071 i (97) t1#(2T)
08% 08t o0zt lyo1dnanoad € (v) f¥o1dnanod € (0)
TINYA TOYINOD
(,ozt) {,oz1) 0zt lyolnanod z (€) fH0LONANOD T (v) | €4 39NAIMINID 1 o 2o iinDd
ort Ko} 27 011 i (91} vT#(TT)
0€€ €€ ott  luoronanod € (v) fuolonanod € (0)
13INVJ TONLINOD
{otrt) (,011) 01t Juoronanod z () fuolonanod Z (v) | 2# IDNIEINII | o 501D
095 ,09S K1)23 v1#(91) vI# (2T)
095 .09s ot lyoronanoo s (v) fuoLdnanod € (0)
1INYJ TOYINOD
{,ov1) {,ovT) ovT  lyo1onanod z (€)J4oLdNANOD Z(¥) | T# IONANMINID Y 1 S0 iwingd
JON3IYI4NA JIDON3IY3441Q I9INIYI44IA
pTH HOLONANOD € JDIN3IY3441A § HLONA Q3IVISNI HO4 VI SINIYd o]} WOo4

YOLONANOD T




&
Remit To G]WR ; h‘“m%ﬁ’h

12444 COLLECTIONS CENTER ks 859450 2000 or Aggmkm@m“m"}
CHIGAGO Il 60693 2444 LI !
l N VO' C E. Invoice No: 383598091
e Date 02116:2018

Lnnart Numter OUD015z4 44
et Name TEMELECTRIC GO NG

TEMELECTRC CO INC
3560 Bashford Ave Saite 133
L OUISVILLE KY 40218

o EMEBLEC TRIC OO N
“ywn branch waste wale!
00 senmy canpoeli d
LEXNGTON KY 40504

3C

ane 1 of

Order No: 150645 ' ) SO# 354467563
Del. Doc. #. [PRO # _ [Routing _{Dale Snpped 4&\4"'»90 From FUB RiTo
8007272490 lG,.qu BAF THUCH 10 ) LE~™ A K Y QP - F;’A o :
igned For By: COFFEY N T i ,
Quantity ription i B f UnitPrice ! U Y VR

i MTWIAWM 14 BLU 5008 GERERI® VENDOR 21 ofC {
| [2/68 1957 |
710 TW@-‘;—E-S'T'EBLFEUT‘ REEL GENERIC, VE NDOR WIRE WWYRFA : 456 77 ¢ ANOT ’ spage
1600V CU
Y T I SE TR BUREUT PEE. CENERIC .1 R0 WIkE Wy i Cefsav qaer
! BV G
l wt\dx12“ cmspool .
035 TERHWE.9%0 STR BUKCUT REs L GENERIC VENDCE WIRE WYRMR TSR AR ST T
B0 (U ‘ ?
! Cuts 3145 :
Terms of Payment | Fat ot RENE
v b [N
1S 10t Frox nct 150 Frao | { . «
© As B CONSH ch Of the sales agreement a o Hiy ve vae Lha e o U leuser of : Atz
1 1/2% or the maxmum permittog by law may e gcaed b @ a7 2 mencipad Yotal Duc 2481 39
by net cue date Viea MasterCard Amerras Frivess ane [, frede carde Gzt Dingant (F pat §weton e tme 7a 8"

|
i\ are gereoted at pont of purch ase orly

Job LS i Phace Cost_26.30¢C

G/L_J300 PO. o ook U

Description_ ﬁ:i.*zz__‘..‘_ﬁm R

5/¥12

Vouchet Number_,_x LR o —
/8 . _
Ay oatQ )( .('- __{- !f/é*
St By Date

T ciadl nstrucions Lo

Subject te standard terimnes gt conditions See wcinded terrs and congitions Ble Gravbar Termes pd



1740 FORTUNE CT
LEXINGTON KY 40509-4123

Phone: 859 490-2010
Fax 859-299-7868

To TEM ELECTRIC CO., INC

Date: 03/10/2016
3730 HIKES AVE ;
LOUISVILLE KY 402182518 _ Proj Name: BELDEN
Attn:  David GB Quote #: 0224682920
Phone: 502-454-0101 Valid From: 03/10/2016
Fax: 502-454-0110 Valid To: 04/09/2016
Email. matthew mcclellen@graybar.com Contact: MATTHEW MCCLELLEN
Emait: matthew.mcclellen@graybar.com
Proposal
We Appreciate Your Reguest and Take Pleasure in Respording As Follows
item Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description - Price  Unit Ext Price
200 1,000 EA BELDEN 8770 0601000 ?ﬁl:gg‘CM’CH‘R" $715.64 1000 $715.64

GB Part # 88030686 UPC#

Total in USD (Tax not included): $715.64
The@qup ™l a desvs. alel 1nle @07 Chgite- 14, be F e ma® 0 e marty p3vment e 0 Goayla Finarar SErL let (5T e e Bt uea s T move obl vetet a7 RO zav.rans
ORI Bae v A JBAT T KN&CRTE!
To learn more about Graybar, visit our webslite at www . graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-B00-GRAYBAR

Subject 1o the standard terms ane conditions set1orth in this document Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are f OB shipping point prepaid and bt
Uniess notea the esthimated ship dats wali be delermined at the hime of order placement

Fau 1 oof 2



To TEM ELECTRIC CO., INC Date: 03/10/2016

3730 HIKES AVE Proj Name: BELDEN

LOUISVILLE KY 40218-2518 GB Quote #: 0224682920
Attn.  David

Proposal

We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows

ltem Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price  Unil Ext.Price
CGRAYBAK ELECIRIC COMPANY IN(
TERMVE AND CONDITIONS OF SALL

| AUCEFTANCE Ot ORDER. TERMINATION - Acueplance of
If crecu of the buver of the parde " Buyer™t hocomes wnsansfacion

toe, koswbyevt o credi g

i atd acegyance of order oy Grastar Bieone Company, Ine "Gty and wher 2, 0iae Grand o s < opjan
trayhas. Gravhar rese=ves t I

-d
¢ nght 1 fermindte upon notwg b Baves and worb o tiotehin to Gra. bar
SR ES AND SHIPMENTS L nless otenvice quated paces shal be those i etlevt ot tme of shiperent who ok shalf e made t (VB <upping poir: prepyid and b
VRETURN OF GOORS  (ned tmay be 21w ee for gonds retarmed vk prase appeosa’ A defuiior may be made Fom credety £ oad s vove conr of Ranadlie

4 TAXES  Prces showr do nitinclude saics of other taxes imposed o the 83t sf poads Tave nov hecafter impesed uper sabe vrmmnentc s e added to the prrchase privy Bune agrves 1 renrhuse Gt b
for a7y such v o1 prov ide Graybar wind acceptabic Wy eaemprien vert:f oate

S DILAY INDELIVERY - Uravbar 1 1ot be acccumiable for dedass in e en cocanoned b acls of Gou fa tare of st supphens to sb 1 on debives on e or Qiter cHeymstance- besond Graybar s 1ca0 2abie
Controd Facton shipment or delen d3tec are the hest ssnmares of o3 supphers and inno case skal” Gravbar he tiante for any conseguentia’ o special dama ge adting from any delny e chipmentor defr

oy
€ LIMITED WARRANIIES - Grayhar wairants that atl gocds tole are free o ary seounity srteres amd wili make asmlabic 1o Buses ald ransterable wamantiss fingiuding withou? liiat gy gnties wih (e pess
ntellectaa) pro infringement) made 1o Graybar b [;w manvfacture; o the %oodf GEAYDBAR MAKES NO OTHFR EXPRESS OR IMPI 11D WARRAN E.S‘Ahﬁ) FICIICALLY DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED
WARRANﬂl‘. "\lgk}‘ G BUT 50;(\&4{1 l)i' 1HF NP%IED WARRANIITS Of MFRCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PLUKPOSE UNLESS CTHERWISE AGREED “Rll‘\?JF\ AN
AUTHORIZED RE] SENTATIVE Of GRAYBAR FRODL CTS SOLD HEREUNDER ART NOT INTENDED FOR(B?)F INOR INCONNEC1ION \\'IIIIUJ‘AN‘Y' SAFFTY APP{UCATIU_\ OR THE
T).\JA{NME\Y AKEA OF A NL'H‘R&R FACILITY OR 12)IN A _I‘éBRLT ARF APPUICATION WELRF THF GOODS HAVE FOTENTIAL FNOR DIRECT PATIFNT CONTACT OR WHFRE A SIv (s
}!)’) CUEARANCE FRON A PAT] CANNOT BE MATNTAIN AT IMES

S LIMITA LFON OF LIABILITY  Buyer's remedies under this agsoemict ars subject b am lim-latic 28 contained i1 manutactuiei’s 16Ty and cenditions b Uravbai at
(244 *s liabihiv shall be mited to either repai: or replacemen; of the pood of refund of the purchase price ! ;

vy of wiich wiil be furmishec upen wnier.
reques:_Furthermore, Giavbar K [3 K A R
!\%DFVYA[ SPECTAL OF CONSFQUENTIAL DAMAGES Ir adc:ror claime fur shomayes arer thar v an ransit must be mi

3t Gravbar s option, ardd IV NO CASE SHALL GRAYBAR B LIABIF FCh
ade 1 wnting not more than five (9 duss aker recespt of shipment

5 WAIVEK - Fhe fathure of Gra.bar t inaisy upon the performance of any of the teams ot condiione of this agreement o7 1o evere se an ngnt berewrder shall ros be deemed i by 2 waner of sack termr condiioae o
yht in the future not sha'l 1 be divmed 12 be'2 wasvet of ams other terrd condinier er right under this agreement

G MODIFICATION CF TERMS AND CONDIFIONS - These term: and o ndtione gupersede 3l 0L Sunidhicaloks. foguttahictis, aid privi oral of wiiken stetements regarding th subiect maite; of thexe terns ane
conditions Ne c_hg;\gc. medficaticn Tescission. d scharye, abandgnment oc wa ver of tfese terms and condinions shal. be tind.ng upen Craybar unless made in wn and signed on it behaif by a duly aathona
representanve of Graybar No condirore. weage of rade. coutse of dealing or performance, understandig of agreement, pumortiag le mothfy. van explain or supp.ement these terms ang condifions shall be bindur,
unless hereafies madé i wonne and signed by the pams 1 be bound Any proposed modificatione of add uonal tm{ws u:épeﬂhcm]) fe;ected ant deerred 3 matenal alreranon heten? 1¢ thic document shall he geema -
a.ceptarce of aprior cfie by Buver such acceptance it expressly conditionzluper Runver's aseent to amy itnaal or different terme sei fonh here

ar
1o REELS Wher Grasta ships rerumable ree's areel deponnt tis be mnciuded ithe imoive The Buve should conts o the resrest Giranbar sen e adenion 15 reiu reci:

11 CERTIFICATION - Gravhar hetety cetifier thar these g ocs \sntrm}m sngompliance »ath 3l appiicabie requirenents of Sech
crders of e Urited Sisies Deg arumert’of Lat under Secten | therenf Thiy agreement rs subect te Fxecurive Order 112

Read, ustment Asseiarce Aol } x amendec, F O 13336 35 CHR Par 370 Apperdiy A 10 Subpat A ard the commrsnapding +
wcorponated herein by retererce Ye extery feratly recuned

12 FOREIGN (U
gt_r.\nl‘l's

Abeey of Foies
perfeance af

13 ASSIGNM

cry €7 and 12 of the Fase Labor Stancards Act as wnended, and of regulanons 3 ¢
amerded, the Retabibtaticn Act of 1975, as arr’)]cr\dfd lth\;lstun‘ Velera;
{ - 3 2 ard ¢

e ie the puIent pvgaired byt 3T ER S & Gen I S5y

s witk apphaatic s and regalationy t€ anng 10 3NU-COMUPLIOT Irvsuding withoul hm.éum 5 {13 the Uinled States Formpn Commupt Praciue A
ge ¢ »cv(;m)u‘v\.:( uer i funy and regulabon: urplemeneny the (ryanuatn for Ceenorie Coo ton and Davelopmeni’s Com auion vn Comtanny
ne the

envertira Agxret Comiptian and the frver-Amercan Catiertien Agains! Coruption 1n Buye f countn o1 ans courtn whert

CBuver shii ned deaier nf Aphl oo delerate e 4unies herearden on 2 tnterest Foar sk oud the pr

13 GENERAL PROVISIONS - All npographecal of dlen
Missoun applicable 1 wiracte o be'formed and fully

sha'i be fiked i the Cireut Court ot St Lew
Feroky inevocmiy

wotten onser of Franhar and 3ne such @ siprn el withaul suct teasent sha! be vanl

cal enurs made by Gravbas it ans quotator Ak ledgment or publicatio aze subject to comecticn This agecoment shal dego.emed by the lawy of the Staic . f
formed wat i the State of Missdur), without g1 iry cflee! to the choice of confhits of law provisiant thetec ! All susts ansny from or ¢o b agreement

s County, Wssourni, o the United States D.stict Court for lﬁ‘c Faitern Disinct of Missours, ard ne nther place unless otherwise deiermined in Gravhar < o disere Buic
rsar b o the jurindie Bor 7 S0t QOUT O Coulls BNC a2TEeS 10 appeat &y such 3100 dpor whtten poiire tierenl

i$ FAYMENT TERMYS  Favinert ienmns shall be as stated o
perrited by las man be added 1e athacroents not pud by ne

raybar imvo.ce of as otheraise minaly axterd Ay a condition ¢f the saien ag-canein. 3 kaathiy sk e charge e lesse of 1ed 2 crtw maume s
¢ da'e Visa MNarierf ard. Amencan Frpress and Discever credit cards arz accepted at pownt of purchase cal.

te FXNPORTING Buyerachra tha srder 358 the pecformance therec? are subicat o compiance vtk any and all apginable United States fav s Iegabations ot vdes Buyer arees o cumgiy v 3l sut
laws. repuiations. and orders ¢ L 1F applicable. ] requinerneats of the liternationa o « Regulations and or he ?\)ﬂ Admiristranor At & may be amended Buyer faher agrees (Fal it the epert
Bas ae Licable, Wil S lOnE uf TE-e pont any techi dai dale teve ved undar ) 1 1C By Coaninies bt which the (nted States povertmen: requines ar export iicerse or dher ,rupgwtm: JOCUrHT L e
uneefe of raesfer urleny Buser bav chuned pror wnnen awhs rzanss fomw the Br vedt St (fMice of Fxvpent Cortro’ or ether auth nin responsitle for <ork maners

Signed:

Teix proafepent 3 ATSST ATAT G EUDT (N2 g6s M, TE IRanTeT s 80w oty £y T s ivugt Grogbe Fris s

es s iect o e2tappriea s For TYE ntimaton T

Woshear w2

LwhgspEla ot

To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www .graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phonc#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subjec to the standard tlerms and conaitions selt forth in this documert Uniess otherwise noted freight tarms are F.O B shipping point prepaid and bitl
Uniess noted the estimated ship date will be determined at the time of order placement




MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX' N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Urban County £oynd
FROM: - 74 5 ]

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: April 21,2016

SUBJECT: Change Oder #2; Town Branch WWTP Solids Improvements

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #2, to Building Crafts Inc; for the Town Branch
WWTP Solids Improvements project.

Purpose of Request

The recommended increase to the contract amount includes cost for the demolition of existing equipment not in
use after the project, replacement of a PanelView control screen, and the addition of reversing switches that control
the new conveyors from a remote work area.

Project Cost in FY16 Budget and Future Budget Years
FY16 — Approval of this change order results in an increase of $ 16,623.27 to the contract. The revised contract

amount including this change order will be $2,000,269.27 representing a 5.30% increase of the original contract
amount.

Future Budget Impact

This change order will not have a negative impact on future budget years. Completion of this project has trended
towards an operating savings exceeding $100,000 annually.

Are Funds Budgeted

Funds are Budgeted in: 4002 303402 0001 91017

Martin/Hoskins-Squier

‘/'hym ¥

L

125 Lisle Industrial Ave.. Suite 180. Lexington. KY 40511/ 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



