Date: January 13, 2018 Fa 5
R :, IR
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT W Town Branch WWTP Solids B3 s S
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER S Improvements 3R
Page 1 of 2 R
o x
~I,I .E 2 %
Location: TB WWTP R s
To {Contractor): Contract No. 86-2015 2
Building Crafts Inc. 2l
2 Rosewood Drive Original Contract Amt. $1,899,543.00 %
Wilger, KY 41076 Cumuiative Amount of $0.00 %2
Previous Change Orders } %
Percent Change - Previous : et tes
Change Orders : AR 0.00%

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$1,899,543.00

Change Order No.

‘You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

TR

Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in Decrease in attor ! i ctolk
No. completion date, efc. TEA30. 1R COIact price ncrease in contract price
S
1 Furnish and install curb in containment area $1,150.00 B 2
X X
2 Removal of a raised concrete pad in work area $1,536.00 : := X
4 lintegration of the centrifuge controls into the SCADA system $13,797.00 EEXBXRAEIRES :::: 5
ERKAER
5 Uprgade to the control screens for the polymer system (3) $6,115.00 BN ; ¢
6 Bulk Polymer Order $61,505.00 5 & RIS :
o 02 %
Fatalet! e
> il x A
P
DO ICH 3 0
X R I Cx
s RS
I~I'I .l o
e
CRRess
% %
s 3
003
SR
ORI
> 2R fads G
Total decrease $0.00 2
OO X
Total increase R $84.103.00 BRRRRRRRS
- RO
Net Amount of this Change Order $84.103.00 R
X

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $1,083,646.00 e
Percent Change - This Change Order 4.24%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 4.43%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended bY— 7, Afe—p— fentl
Accepted by £\ N F‘)ﬂ{/éé fé—- pre

Approved by
Approved by
Approved by

LXK

/]

(Proj. Engr.) Date
{Contractor) Date_|
{Director) Date_/’
{Commissioner) Date
(Mayor or CAO) Date




Page2of 2

PROJECT: Town Branch WWTP Solids Improvements

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 66-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Back-up data is attached explaining the necessity for each
item.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? X Yes Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: No effect to contract completion date.

Mayor Date




